A.P.N. No.: 001-122-09 and 001-122-25

Escrow No.: 84696
Recording Requested By:

Cow County Title Co.

When Recorded Mail To:

COW COUNTY TITLE CO
P O BOX 518
PIOCHE, NV 89043

LINCOLN COUNTY, NV 2021-161121

Rec:\$37.00 09/16/2021 01:35 PM

COW COUNTY TITLE CO Pgs=4 KC

00007813202101811210040047

OFFICIAL RECORD
AMY ELMER, RECORDER

E03

(for recorders use only)

## GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DED (Title of Document)

Document being re-recorded to correct Legal Description - attached hereto and made a part hereof.



## EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

File No.: 84696

All that certain real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lots 25, 26, 27, 66, 67, and 68, and adjoining One-Half (1/2) of Lots 24 and 69, Block 23 in the TOWN OF PIOCHE, Lincoln County, Nevada as said lot and block are platted and described on the Official Plat of said Town of Pioche, now on file and of record in the Office of the County Recorder of said Lincoln County, Nevada and to which plat and the records thereof reference is hereby made for further particular description.

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBERS FOR 2021 - 2022: 001-122-09

001-122-25

File No.: 84696

**Exhibit A Legal Description** 

Affix R.P.T.T., 6\_

## GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

| and described on the official plat of the Town of Pioche, now on file and of record in the office of the County Recorder of early Lincoln County   | oln<br>d (67)   |  |  |  |
|--|---|--|--|--|
| All of lots numbered Twenty-Six (26). Twenty-Seven (27) Sixty-Six (66) and Sixty-Seven in Block numbered Twenty-Three (23) as the same are platted and described on the official plat of the Town of Ploche, now on file and of record in the office of the County Recorder of said Lincoln County, New and to which said plat and the records thereof reference is hereby made for more full and complete description.  Together with any and all buildings and improvements now on any or all of | d (67)  |  |  |  |
| All of lots numbered Twenty-Six (26). Twenty-Seven (27) Sixty-Six (66) and Sixty-Seven in Block numbered Twenty-Three (23) as the same are platted and described on the official plat of the Town of Ploche, now on file and of record in the office of the County Recorder of said Lincoln County, New and to which said plat and the records thereof reference is hereby made for more full and complete description.  Together with any and all buildings and improvements now on any or all of | d (67)  |  |  |  |
| and described on the official plat of the Town of Pioche, now on file and of record in the office of the County Recorder of said Lincoln County, New and to which said plat and the records thereof reference is hereby made for more full and complete description.  Together with any and all buildings and improvements now on any or all of  |   |  |  |  |
| Together with any and all buildings and improvements now on any or all of said above described lots.   | of record in the office of the County Recorder of said known on file and of record in the office of the County Recorder of said known known, Nevada, and to which said plat and the records thereof reference to be and to be a said to the county for the cords. |  |  |  |
|  | -   |  |  |  |
|  | Name and Address of the Owner, where  |  |  |  |
|  |   |  |  |  |
|  | L   |  |  |  |
|  | <b>N</b>  |  |  |  |
|  | 1   |  |  |  |
|  |   |  |  |  |
|  |   |  |  |  |
|  |   |  |  |  |
| gether with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurionances thereunto belonging or in anywire appealiness.   | /_  |  |  |  |
| California   | J. E.   |  |  |  |
| ATE OF NEONEA SS.  |   |  |  |  |
| DUNTY OF SONOTES THE SONOTES   |   |  |  |  |
| Mary W. Stiller  | _   |  |  |  |
| August 14, 1985. fore me. a Notary Public, personally appeared   | Marian.   |  |  |  |
| Harry S. and Mary R. Wilder**  | 1994  |  |  |  |
| ARABARA ESCROW NO:   |   |  |  |  |
|  | <b>.</b> .  |  |  |  |
| MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: MCINDA A   | FINO  |  |  |  |
| resonally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of   |   |  |  |  |
| Isfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is secribed to this instrument and abnowledged that be   | 10  |  |  |  |
| e or they) executed it. 83501  |   |  |  |  |
| FILED AND RECORDED AT RECULES OF   |   |  |  |  |
| Meling Bubles (New Public)  |   |  |  |  |
| (Northly Public)  NT MINUTES PAST OCCICCE  |   |  |  |  |
| P M CI BOOK 67 OF OFFICIAL   |   |  |  |  |
| PLECORDS, PAGE 432 LINCOLD   |   |  |  |  |
| OFFICIAL SEAL COUNTY, NEVADA   |   |  |  |  |
| NOTATE REAL COGGS YURIKO SETZER  |   |  |  |  |
| NOTARY PULLIC CALIFORNIA COUNTY RECOVERS   |   |  |  |  |

Certified Copy Page 1 of 1

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

| 1.                                 | Assessor Parcel Number(s)   | FOR RECORDER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY  |
|------------------------------------|---|---|
|                                    | a) 001-122-09<br>b) 001-122-25<br>c)<br>d)  | Document/Instrument No.  Book Page Notes:   |
| 2.                                 | Type of Property a) ☑ Vacant Land b) ☑ Single Fa c) ☐ Condo/Townhouse e) ☐ Apartment Bldg. f) ☐ Commerce g) ☐ Agricultural i) ☐ Other:  | cial/Industrial   |
| 3.                                 | <ul> <li>a. Total Value/Sales Price of Property</li> <li>b. Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (Value of Fig. Transfer Tax Value</li> <li>d. REAL PROPERTY TRANSFER TAX DUE:</li> </ul>   | Property)   |
| 4.                                 |   | Section: #3.  Ig deed in book 67, page 432, as File # 83501 on correct Legal Description  |
| 5.                                 | Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:   | 100%  |
| NRS be s Furtl addi Purs addi Sign | 375.110 that the information provided is correct upported by documentation if called upon to subhermore, the parties agree that disallowance of a tional tax due may result in a penalty of 10% of the suant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller stational amount owed.  HARRY S. WILDER | cany claimed exemption, or other determination of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month.  hall be jointly and severally liable for any  Capacity: |
| Sign                               | nature: MELINDA HINDS   | Capacity:   |
|                                    | SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION<br>(REQUIRED)  | BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)  |
| Addı                               | t Name: harry S. Wilder and Mary H. Wilder c/O Cow County Title Co ress: P O Box 518 /ST/Zip Pioche, NV 89043   | Print Name: Melinda Hinds, C/O Cow County Title CO Address: P O Box 518 City/ST/Zip Pioche, NV 89043  |
|                                    | npany Name: Cow County Title Co.  | CORDING (required if not Seller or Buyer) Escrow No.: 84696   |
|                                    | ress: P.O. Box 518, 328 Main Street<br>: Pioche State: NV   | Zip: 89043  |